Finance

Transportation, Policy & Programs

Major Projects, Infrastructure and Properties

Highways - Regions (Associate DM)

Major Projects - Tl Corp

Highway Services

Ministry: Transportation and Infrastructure

Fiscal Year and Quarter 2021/2022 - Q2

Contract reference

Start date number

Enter the date contracted

9 ) Enter the contract number
services are set to begin

Ministry and oﬁice,
division or branch
procuring the service

Enter the name of your Ministry
and the office, division, or branch
as appropriate

Name of the contractor

Enter the legal name of the
company, as stated in the contract

Initial Contract value

Enter the maximum value of the
contract at the time of award

(CAD exclusive of taxes)

Current Amendment

Enter the amount of the
amendment to the contract value
in this quarter.

Leave blank if not applicable.

Amended Contract value

Enter the new maximum value of

the contract, inclusive of
amendments
(CAD exclusive of taxes).

Leave blank if not applicable.

Description of Work

Enter the STOB Category - 2 Digit.

E.g., enter " 60 Professional
Services - Operational and
Regulatory "

Detailed Description

Enter title of project or a brief, 10-20 word description
of the service procured.

The description must be summarized in such a way
that it does not reveal information that may or must
be excepted from disclosure under Part 2 of FOIPPA.
Where the entire description would be excepted, a
descriptive category may be substituted (e.g.,

ial legal services, i i
services)

Delivery date

Enter the end date of the contract

Comments
(Optional, as required)
Procurement Process
Comments provide additional
information about the contract,
including:
* Additional information about
goods or services provided, if
required;
* Whether contract information
was restated or corrected due to a

factual error. Use CAS labelling conventions.

E.g., enter " 100 Open competitive process "
Where an amendment has been ¢ P P P

made:

* Note the effective date of the
amendment

* Note any other data fields
effected by the amendment (e.g.
Delivery Date)

STOB 60 and STOB 63- CONSULTING SERVICES - PROFESSIONAL, ADVISORY AND INFORMATION SYSTEMS

MOTI - Finance and 300 Competitive process among selected
Management Services Dept, 60 Professional Services- vendors (Construction and Services under
2021-07-17 020CS5239 Finance Management Branch! Grant Thornton LLP $ 46,925 Operational & Regulatory [Additional Maintenance Services Review 2021-11-30 New Contract $75,000)
AMENDMENT #6 2021-09-
13 Extend completion date to
ensure an orderly transition
to an operational state and
ensure public safety.
Completion date extended in
previous amendments to
2019-11-30, 2020-11-30 and
As & When Business Analysis Services - 2021-11-30. Increase $ value
MOTI - Finance and Weather Service Transformation Project, to support the extension.
Management Services Dept, Regional Transportation Management Centre Previous amendments for
Information Management 63 Information Systems-  [Audit Action Plan Project and Open 511 Drive increased $ value of 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2017-12-01 031CS5044 Branch Encompass Management Inc| $ 189,000 | $ 139,000 | $ 1,196,000 Operating BC 2022-05-31 $868,000. qualification list
AMENDMENT #3 2021-09-
21 Completion date extended
to 2022-09-30. Completion
date extended in previous
amendment to 2021-09-30.
Increase $ value to exercise
2nd and final stipulated
MOTI - Finance and As & When Information Option to Renew terms.
Management Services Dept, Management/Information Technology Previous amendments for
Information Management 63 Information Systems-  Infrastructure and System Administration increased $ value of
2019-11-08 031CS5170 Branch S.1. Systems Partnership | $ 179,300 | $ 106,000 | $ 572,500 Operating Services 2022-09-30 $287,200. 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Finance and
Management Services Dept, As & When Business Analyst Services on the
Information Management 63 Information Systems- |Weather Services Transformation Project
2021-07-06 031CS5240 Branch Randstad Interim Inc $ 230,000 Operating (WSTP) 2022-07-11 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
As & When Business Analyst Services on
Multiple Initiatives, Including the Advanced
MOTI - Finance and Camera and Sensor Information System
Management Services Dept, Project and Related Initiatives such as
Information Management 63 Information Systems-  (Internet-of-Things Proof-of Concept and
2021-07-06 031CS5241 Branch Randstad Interim Inc $ 220,000 Operating Connector Platform 2022-07-11 New Contract 100 Open competitive process




MOTI - Finance and
Management Services Dept,
Information Management

63 Information Systems-

As & When Business Analyst Services on the
Weather Services Transformation Project

2021-07-08 031CS5242 Branch Vaco Canada V LP $ 245,000 Operating (WSTP) 2022-07-11 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Finance and
Management Services Dept, |0995226 B.C. Ltd. dba Busch|
Information Management Procurement Advisory 63 Information Systems- [As & When IT Procurement Consultant
2021-07-15 031CS5243 Branch Service $ 85,000 Operating Advisory Services 2022-07-18 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
As & When Application Support for Java to
MOTI - Finance and Platform, Enterprise Edition (J2EE)
Management Services Dept, Applications Including Oracle Forms, Oracle
Information Management Highway Three Solutions 63 Information Systems-  |Reports, Oracle Discoverer, and Java Web
2021-07-30 031CS5245 Branch (2013) Ltd $ 250,000 Operating Applications 2022-08-31 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
As & When Application Support for Java to
MOTI - Finance and Platform, Enterprise Edition (J2EE)
Management Services Dept, Applications Including Oracle Forms, Oracle
Information Management 63 Information Systems-  |Reports, Oracle Discoverer, and Java Web
2021-08-06 031CS5246 Branch Vivid Solutions Inc $ 250,000 Operating Applications 2022-08-31 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
As & When Application Support for Java to
MOTI - Finance and ESIT Advanced Solutions Platform, Enterprise Edition (J2EE)
Management Services Dept, Inc., dba Advanced Applications Including Oracle Forms, Oracle
Information Management Solutions, A DXC 63 Information Systems-  |Reports, Oracle Discoverer, and Java Web
2021-08-06 031CS5247 Branch Technology Company $ 250,000 Operating Applications 2022-08-31 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Finance and
Management Services Dept, [ CGI Information Systems As & When Project Management Services on
Information Management and Management 63 Information Systems-  [Integrated Project Services (IPS) Project and
2021-09-20 031CS5248 Branch Consultants Inc $ 240,000 Operating Other Projects 2022-10-03 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- 400 Selected vendor from pre-qualification
2021-09-17 045LM022961 Northern Region True Land Surveying Ltd. | $ 12,000 Operational & Regulatory [Legal Survey Services near McBride 2021-11-17 New Contract list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- NEW CONTRACT
2021-06-01 353CS1159 Northern Region WSP Canada Inc. $ 250,000 Operational & Regulatory |As & When Indigenous Relations Consultant 2023-06-01 Not previously reported 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services-
2021-07-01 353CS1160 Northern Region Stantec Consulting Ltd. $ 250,000 Operational & Regulatory [As & When Indigenous Relations Consultant 2023-07-01 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Property Negotiator to Assist
2021-08-01 353CS1161 Northern Region Prologic Property Services | $ 200,000 Operational & Regulatory [Northern Region Property Services 2023-07-31 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
300 Competitive process among selected
MOTI - Highways Dept,  [McElhanney Associates Land| 60 Professional Services- NEW CONTRACT vendors (Construction and Services under
2021-04-07 354LM1500 Northern Region Surveying Ltd. $ 18,783 Operational & Regulatory [Legal Survey Services for Kalum Lake Road 2021-05-18 Not previously reported $75,000)
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |Legal Survey Services for Tamen Creek NEW CONTRACT 400 Selected vendor from pre-qualification
2021-04-07 355LM5814 Northern Region HBH Land Surveying Inc. $ 24,770 Operational & Regulatory [Culvert 2021-05-09 Not previously reported list
MOTI - Highways Dept, Associated Engineering (BC) 60 Professional Services- |As & When General Bridge Engineering
2021-07-22 833CS1155 Northern Region Ltd. $ 950,000 Operational & Regulatory (Services 2024-06-22 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When General Bridge Engineering NEW CONTRACT
2021-06-22 833CS1156 Northern Region COWI North America Ltd. | § 950,000 Operational & Regulatory [Services 2024-06-22 Not previously reported 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When General Bridge Engineering NEW CONTRACT
2021-06-22 833CS1157 Northern Region McElhanney Ltd. $ 950,000 Operational & Regulatory [Services 2024-06-22 Not previously reported 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When General Bridge Engineering NEW CONTRACT
2021-06-22 833CS1158 Northern Region Morrison Hershfield Ltd. $ 950,000 Operational & Regulatory [Services 2024-06-22 Not previously reported 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Geotechnical Engineering & NEW CONTRACT
2021-06-01 863CS1151 Northern Region Golder Associates Ltd. $ 990,000 Operational & Regulatory [Laboratory Services 2023-06-01 Not previously reported 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Geotechnical Engineering and NEW CONTRACT
2021-06-01 863CS1154 Northern Region Klohn Crippen Berger Ltd | § 990,000 Operational & Regulatory [Laboratory Services 2023-07-01 Not previously reported 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |Construction Management and Supervision
2021-08-10 132LM931011 South Coast Region Penwest Consulting Ltd. | $ 75,000 Operational & Regulatory [Service Area 1 2022-07-15 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
As & When Engineering Services for the
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |Phibbs Transit Exchange Improvement
2021-08-31 153CS1178 South Coast Region McElhanney Ltd. $ 999,999 Operational & Regulatory [Project 2024-07-31 New Contract 100 Open competitive process




MOTI - Highways Dept,

Associated Engineering (BC)

60 Professional Services-

Preparation and Completion of Seismic
Resiliency Study for the Ministry's Key and

2021-07-07 831CS1170 South Coast Region Ltd. $ 350,000 Operational & Regulatory |Critical Routes 2022-05-01 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Structural Scour Evaluation 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-08-30 831CS1172 South Coast Region BGC Engineering Inc. $ 950,000 Operational & Regulatory [Services 2024-03-31 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, Northwest Hydraulic 60 Professional Services- |As & When Structural Scour Evaluation 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-09-02 831CS1173 South Coast Region Consultants Ltd. $ 950,000 Operational & Regulatory [Services 2024-03-31 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, Kerr Wood Leidal Associates 60 Professional Services- |As & When Structural Scour Evaluation 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-09-02 831CS1174 South Coast Region 950,000 Operational & Regulatory [Services 2024-03-31 New Contract qualification list
Remedial Planting and Invasive Species
MOTI - Highways Dept, DWB Consulting Services 60 Professional Services- |Management Post Construction Monitoring 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-09-01 851CS1171 South Coast Region Ltd. $ 150,000 Operational & Regulatory [Sites in the South Coast Region 2022-12-31 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When General Engineering Services and 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-09-16 861CS1179 South Coast Region Tetra Tech Canada Inc. $ 900,000 Operational & Regulatory [Emergency Response for South Coast Region 2023-09-16 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When General Engineering Services and 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-09-16 861CS1180 South Coast Region Thurber Engineering Ltd. | $ 900,000 Operational & Regulatory [Emergency Response for South Coast Region 2023-09-16 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When General Engineering Services and 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-09-16 861CS1181 South Coast Region Wood Canada Limited $ 900,000 Operational & Regulatory [Emergency Response for South Coast Region 2023-09-16 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When General Engineering Services and 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-09-16 861CS1182 South Coast Region Golder Associates Ltd. $ 900,000 Operational & Regulatory [Emergency Response for South Coast Region 2023-09-16 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When General Engineering Services and 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-09-16 861CS1183 South Coast Region BGC Engineering Inc. $ 900,000 Operational & Regulatory [Emergency Response for South Coast Region 2023-09-16 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When General Engineering Services and 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-09-16 861CS1184 South Coast Region Klohn Crippen Berger Ltd. | $ 900,000 Operational & Regulatory [Emergency Response for South Coast Region 2023-09-16 New Contract qualification list
Post Construction Monitoring and
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |Remediation Services of Highway 7 Offsetting 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-09-01 871CS1175 South Coast Region Tetra Tech Canada Inc. $ 200,000 Operational & Regulatory |Sites in Mission 2026-12-31 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, Associated Engineering (BC) 60 Professional Services- |As & When Multi-Disciplinary Design Team -
2021-08-31 871CS1176 South Coast Region Ltd. $ 75,000,000 Operational & Regulatory [264th Street to Whatcom Road Project 2025-08-31 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Multi-Disciplinary Design Team -
2021-08-31 871CS1177 South Coast Region McElhanney Ltd. $ 75,000,000 Operational & Regulatory [264th Street to Whatcom Road Project 2025-08-31 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Construction Supervision Services
2021-07-20 231CS1745 Southern Interior Region Chudco Solutions Inc. $ 250,000 Operational & Regulatory [for Day Labour and Construction Projects 2023-07-14 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services-
2021-08-09 250LM002103A Southern Interior Region Lorraine Thomas $ 25,000 Operational & Regulatory [Contract Training and Support Services 2022-01-31 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Project Management Services for 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-07-06 254CS1736 Southern Interior Region Parsons Inc $ 990,000 Operational & Regulatory [Southern Interior Region 2023-06-01 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Project Management Services for 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-07-06 254CS1737 Southern Interior Region |R.F. Binnie & Associates Ltd.| $ 990,000 Operational & Regulatory [Southern Interior Region 2023-06-01 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, Stantec Consulting Services 60 Professional Services- |As & When Project Management Services for 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-07-06 254CS1738 Southern Interior Region Ltd. 990,000 Operational & Regulatory [Southern Interior Region 2023-06-01 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Project Management Services for 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-07-06 254CS1739 Southern Interior Region Stites Consulting Inc. $ 990,000 Operational & Regulatory [Southern Interior Region 2023-06-01 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-09-01 254CS1752 Southern Interior Region Urban Systems Ltd. $ 400,000 Operational & Regulatory [As & When Planning Support Services 2023-08-31 New Contract qualification list
As & When Project Management Services for
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |the Trans Canada Highway Project from 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-07-01 254CS1753 Southern Interior Region Stantec Consulting Ltd. $ 990,000 Operational & Regulatory (Kamloops to Alberta Border 2023-07-01 New Contract qualification list
As & When Project Management Services for
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |the Trans Canada Highway Project from 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-07-01 254CS1754 Southern Interior Region Stites Consulting Inc. $ 990,000 Operational & Regulatory (Kamloops to Alberta Border 2023-07-01 New Contract qualification list




MOTI - Highways Dept,

60 Professional Services-

As & When Project Management Services for
the Trans Canada Highway Project from

401 Competition among vendors on a pre-

2021-07-01 254CS1755 Southern Interior Region |R.F. Binnie & Associates Ltd.| $ 990,000 Operational & Regulatory  (Kamloops to Alberta Border 2023-07-01 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |Owner's Engineer Highway #1 Jumping Creek
2021-09-01 254CS1756 Southern Interior Region WSP Canada Inc. $ 7,000,000 Operational & Regulatory [to MacDonald Snowshed 2026-03-31 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Highways Dept, Binnie Construction Services 60 Professional Services- |As & When Project Supervision Services for NEW CONTRACT 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-06-22 257CS1740 Southern Interior Region Ltd. 999,000 Operational & Regulatory [Paving/Sealcoating Province Wide 2023-06-01 Not previously reported qualification list
As & When Project Supervision Services for
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |Paving/Sealcoating Throughout British 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-07-27 257CS1741 Southern Interior Region McElhanney Ltd. $ 999,000 Operational & Regulatory (Columbia 2023-06-01 New Contract qualification list
As & When Project Supervision Services for
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |Paving/Sealcoating Throughout British 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-07-27 257CS1742 Southern Interior Region Stantec Consulting Ltd. $ 999,000 Operational & Regulatory (Columbia 2023-06-01 New Contract qualification list
As & When Project Supervision Services for
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |Paving/Sealcoating Throughout British 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-07-27 257CS1743 Southern Interior Region McElhanney Ltd. $ 999,000 Operational & Regulatory |Columbia 2023-06-01 New Contract qualification list
As & When Project Supervision Services for
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |Paving/Sealcoating Throughout British 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-07-27 257CS1744 Southern Interior Region McElhanney Ltd. $ 999,000 Operational & Regulatory |Columbia 2023-06-01 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, [Saanburn Technical Services 60 Professional Services- |As & When Structural Construction NEW CONTRACT 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-01-21 832CS1686 Southern Interior Region Lt 999,000 Operational & Regulatory ~Supervision Services 2023-01-01 Not previously reported qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, Associated Engineering 60 Professional Services- |As & When Structural Construction NEW CONTRACT 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-05-01 832CS1746 Southern Interior Region (B.C.) Ltd. $ 999,000 Operational & Regulatory [Supervision Services 2023-04-30 Not previously reported qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, Glacier Technical Services 60 Professional Services- |As & When Structural Construction 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-07-22 832CS1747 Southern Interior Region Ltd 999,000 Operational & Regulatory ~Supervision Services 2023-05-31 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, Binnie Construction Services 60 Professional Services- |As & When Structural Construction 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-07-22 832CS1748 Southern Interior Region Ltd. 999,000 Operational & Regulatory [Supervision Services 2023-06-30 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Structural Construction 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-07-22 832CS1749 Southern Interior Region McElhanney Ltd. $ 999,000 Operational & Regulatory ~[Supervision Services 2023-06-30 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Structural Construction 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-07-22 832CS1750 Southern Interior Region Tetra Tech Canada Inc. $ 999,000 Operational & Regulatory [Supervision Services 2023-06-30 New Contract qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Structural Construction 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-07-22 832CS1751 Southern Interior Region WSP Canada Inc. $ 999,000 Operational & Regulatory ~Supervision Services 2023-06-30 New Contract qualification list
As & When Geotechnical Engineering for
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |Southern Interior Regions Trans Canada NEW CONTRACT
2020-09-24 862CS1647 Southern Interior Region Thurber Engineering Ltd. | § 3,000,000 Operational & Regulatory [Highway Cooridor 2023-12-31 Not previously reported 100 Open competitive process
As & When Geotechnical Engineering for
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |Southern Interior Regions Trans Canada NEW CONTRACT
2020-09-24 862CS1648 Southern Interior Region Golder Associates Ltd. $ 3,000,000 Operational & Regulatory [Highway Cooridor 2023-12-31 Not previously reported 100 Open competitive process
As & When Geotechnical Engineering for
MOTI - Highways Dept, Ecora Engineering & 60 Professional Services- |Southern Interior Regions Trans Canada NEW CONTRACT
2020-09-24 862CS1649 Southern Interior Region Resource Group Ltd. $ 3,000,000 Operational & Regulatory [Highway Cooridor 2023-12-31 Not previously reported 100 Open competitive process
As & When Geotechnical Engineering for
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |Southern Interior Regions Trans Canada NEW CONTRACT
2020-09-24 862CS1650 Southern Interior Region BGC Engineering Inc. $ 3,000,000 Operational & Regulatory [Highway Cooridor 2023-12-31 Not previously reported 100 Open competitive process
AMENDMENT #1 2021-08-
11 Increase $ value to
provide emergency response
& recovery from widespread
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Geotechnical Engineering flooding & landslide impact in| 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2020-12-15 862CS1672 Southern Interior Region BGC Engineering Inc. $ 990,000 1,000,000 | $ 1,990,000 | Operational & Regulatory |Services for Southern Interior Region 2022-12-31 Cariboo District. qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, Ecora Engineering & 60 Professional Services- |As & When Geotechnical Engieering Services NEW CONTRACT 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2020-12-15 862CS1673 Southern Interior Region Resource Group Ltd. $ 990,000 Operational & Regulatory (for Southern Interior Regon 2022-12-31 Not previously reported qualification list
AMENDMENT #1 2021-08-
11 Increase $ value to
provide emergency response
& recovery from widespread
MOTI - Highways Dept, Ecora Engineering & 60 Professional Services- |As & When Geotechnical Engineering flooding & landslide impact in| 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2020-12-15 862CS1673 Southern Interior Region Resource Group Ltd. $ 990,000 1,000,000 | $ 1,900,000 | Operational & Regulatory |Services for Southern Interior Region 2022-12-31 Cariboo District. qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Geotechnical Engineering NEW CONTRACT 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2020-12-15 862CS1674 Southern Interior Region Golder Associates Ltd. $ 990,000 Operational & Regulatory |[Services for Southern Interior Region 2022-12-31 Not previously reported qualification list




MOTI - Highways Dept,

60 Professional Services-

As & When Geotechnical Engineering

AMENDMENT #1 2021-08-
11 Increase $ value to
provide emergency response
& recovery from widespread
flooding & landslide impact in

401 Competition among vendors on a pre-

2020-12-15 862CS1674 Southern Interior Region Golder Associates Ltd. $ 990,000 | $ 1,000,000 | $ 1,900,000 | Operational & Regulatory |Services for Southern Interior Region 2022-12-31 Cariboo District. qualification list
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Geotechnical Engineering NEW CONTRACT 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2020-12-15 862CS1676 Southern Interior Region Thurber Engineering Ltd. | § 990,000 Operational & Regulatory |[Services for Southern Interior Region 2022-12-31 Not previously reported qualification list
AMENDMENT #1 2021-08-
11 Increase $ value to
provide emergency response
& recovery from widespread
MOTI - Highways Dept, 60 Professional Services- |As & When Geotechnical Engineering flooding & landslide impact in| 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2020-12-15 862CS1676 Southern Interior Region Thurber Engineering Ltd. | 990,000 | $ 1,000,000 | $ 1,990,000 | Operational & Regulatory |Services for Southern Interior Region 2022-12-31 Cariboo District. qualification list
AMENDMENT #1 2021-08-
26 Increase §$ value to
provide emergency response
& recovery from widespread
MOTI - Highways Dept, Westrek Geotechnical 60 Professional Services- |As & When Geotechnical Engineering flooding & landslide impact in| 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2020-12-15 862CS1677 Southem Interior Region Services Ltd. $ 990,000 | $ 1,000,000 | $ 1,990,000 | Operational & Regulatory |Services for Souther Interior Region 2022-12-31 Cariboo District. qualification list
AMENDMENT #1 2021-08-
18 Increase $ value for
additional unanticipated work
required in response to public|
MOTI - Highways Dept, Spectrum Resources Group 60 Professional Services- |As & When Invasive Plant Management in the requests for invasive plant
2021-06-14 850CS5237 Environment Branch Inc. 55,990 | § 10,000 | $ 65,990 | Operational & Regulatory |Pine Pass Region of British Columbia 2023-03-31 treatment. 100 Open competitive process
AMENDMENT #1 2021-08-
18 Increase $ value for
additional unanticipated work
required in response to public|
MOTI - Highways Dept, Alfred Roy Modahl dba 60 Professional Services- |As & When Invasive Plant Management in the requests for invasive plant
2021-06-25 850CS5238 Environment Branch A.R.M. Contractors $ 113,850 | $ 10,000 | $ 123,850 | Operational & Regulatory |South Peace Region of British Columbia 2023-03-31 treatment. 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Highways Dept, Spectrum Resources Group 60 Professional Services- [Invasive Plant Management in the Shuswap
2021-07-14 850CS5244 Environment Branch Inc. 173,990 Operational & Regulatory and Okanagan Regions 2023-03-31 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Major Projects,
Infrastructure and Properties
Dept, Highway 91 to 17 & 60 Professional Services-
2021-08-01 089CS0007 Deltaport Way Project RAM Engineering Ltd. $ 655,000 Operational & Regulatory [Quality Management Services 2023-07-31 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
AMENDMENT # 3 2021-07-
16 Increase $ value to add
detail to scope and include
costs for Structural Steel
Components Audits outside
of North America and
domestic re-inspection.
MOTI - Major Projects, Previous amendment for
Infrastructure and Properties 60 Professional Services- increased $ value of
2019-12-23 087CS0065 Dept, Pattullo Bridge Lindsey Quality Solutions Inc| $ 1,669,500 | $ 4,104,234 | $ 6,118,468 | Operational & Regulatory |Quality Management Services 2023-12-31 $344,734. 100 Open competitive process
AMENDMENT #4 2021-04-
20 Increase $ value to
accommodate the George
Massey Connector project
complexities (design of the
Highway 99 Bus-On-
Shoulder, tender package
preparation, and analysis for
the combined George
Massey Connector Phase 1
MOTI - Major Projects, and Phase 2 business
Infrastructure and Properties cases). Previous
Dept, George Massey 60 Professional Services- |As & When Technical Services for Planning amendment for increased $ | 401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2020-05-11 051CS5190 Crossing Urban System Ltd. $ 600,000 | $ 49,000 | $ 999,000 | Operational & Regulatory |and Design for Major Projects 2024-05-18 value of $350,000. qualification list




MOTI - Major Projects,
Infrastructure and Properties
Dept, George Massey

60 Professional Services-

As & When Technical Services for Planning

AMENDMENT #2 2021-06-
06 Increase $ value to
accommodate the George
Massey Connector project
complexities (design of the
Highway 99 Bus-On-
Shoulder, tender package
preparation, and analysis for
the combined George
Massey Connector Phase 1
and Phase 2 business
cases). Previous
amendment for increased $

401 Competition among vendors on a pre-

2020-06-18 051CS5191 Crossing McElhanney Ltd. $ 600,000 49,000 | $ 999,000 | Operational & Regulatory |and Design for Major Projects 2024-05-18 value of $350,000. qualification list
MOTI - Major Projects,
Infrastructure and Properties
Dept, George Massey 60 Professional Services- |Construction Supervision Services for the Hwy
2021-09-01 086CS0003 Crossing Tetra Tech Canada Inc. $ 1,500,000 Operational & Regulatory 99 Transit and Cycling Improvements Project 2023-08-31 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Major Projects,
Infrastructure and Properties
Dept, Properties and Land 60 Professional Services- |Legal Land Survey Services for Leigh Road
2021-09-01 045LM862179 Management 3D Land Surveying Inc. $ 10,000 Operational & Regulatory [Interchange 2021-09-30 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
AMENDMENT #1 2021-07-
29 Completion date extended
to 2023-08-31. Increase $
MOTI - Partnerships Dept, value to exercise 1st and
Properties and Land 60 Professional Services- |As & When Engineering and Inspection only stipulated Option to
2018-10-16 038CS109738 Management Branch SNC-Lavalin Inc $ 900,000 1,000,000 | $ 1,900,000 | Operational & Regulatory |[Services for Marine Structures & Facilities 2023-08-31 Renew term. 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Partnerships Dept,
Properties and Land Cornerstone Planning Group 60 Professional Services- |As & When Indigenous Groups Consultation
2021-09-20 045CS5249 Management Branch Partnership $ 500,000 Operational & Regulatory |and Accommodation Advisor 2023-09-30 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Partnerships Dept,
Properties and Land Jemma Scoble & Associates 60 Professional Services- |As & When Indigenous Groups Consultation
2021-09-21 045CS5250 Management Branch Consulting Inc. 500,000 Operational & Regulatory [and Accommodation Advisor 2023-09-30 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Partnerships Dept,
Properties and Land 60 Professional Services- |As & When Indigenous Groups Consultation
2021-09-21 045CS5251 Management Branch WSP Canada Inc. $ 500,000 Operational & Regulatory [and Accommodation Advisor 2023-09-30 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Partnerships Dept,
Properties and Land 60 Professional Services- |As & When Indigenous Groups Consultation
2021-09-21 045CS5252 Management Branch Two Worlds Consulting Ltd. | $ 500,000 Operational & Regulatory [and Accommodation Advisor 2023-09-30 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Transportation Policy
& Programs Dept, Marine 60 Professional Services- |As & When Engineering and Inspection
2021-08-24 038CS109727 Branch Worley Canada Services Ltd | § 900,000 Operational & Regulatory |Services for Marine Structures and Facilities 2023-08-31 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Transportation Policy
& Programs Dept, Marine 60 Professional Services- |As & When Engineering and Inspection
2021-08-27 038CS109736 Branch Moffatt & Nichol $ 900,000 Operational & Regulatory [Services for Marine Structures and Facilities 2023-08-31 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Transportation Policy
& Programs Dept, Marine 60 Professional Services- |As & When Engineering and Inspection
2021-08-24 038CS109737 Branch Stantec Consulting $ 900,000 Operational & Regulatory |Services for Marine Structures and Facilities 2023-08-31 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Transportation Policy
& Programs Dept, Marine 60 Professional Services- |As & When Naval Architecture/Marine
2021-07-19 038CS120464 Branch 3GA Marine Ltd $ 900,000 Operational & Regulatory [Engineering Services 2024-06-14 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
MOTI - Transportation Policy
& Programs Dept, Marine Capilano Maritime Design 60 Professional Services- |As & When Naval Architecture/ Marine
2021-07-20 038CS120801 Branch Ltd $ 900,000 Operational & Regulatory [Engineering Services 2024-06-14 New Contract 100 Open competitive process
STOB 80 - SHARED COST ARRANGEMENTS
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Active Transportion: Network Planning for the
2021-04-01 0650A121912 & Programs City of Armstrong $ 22,500 Arrangements City of Armstrong 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Active Transportion: Network Planning for
2021-04-01 0650A121914 & Programs Capital Regional District $ 30,000 Arrangements Salt Spring Island 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy The Corporation of the 80 Shared Cost Active Transportation: Network Planning for
2021-04-01 0650A121916 & Programs Village of Fruitvale $ 25,000 Arrangements the Village of Fruitvale 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy The Corporation of the 80 Shared Cost Active Transportion: Network Planning for the
2021-04-01 0650A121918 & Programs Village of Lumby $ 24,003 Arrangements Village of Lumby 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Active Transportion: Network Planning for the
2021-04-01 0650A121922 & Programs Town of Osoyoos $ 25,025 Arrangements Town of Osoyoos 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement




MOTI - Transportation Policy

Village of Radium Hot

80 Shared Cost

Active Transportion: Network Planning for the

2021-04-01 0650A121924 & Programs Springs 23,541 Arrangements Village of Radium Hot Springs 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Active Transportion: Network Planning for
2021-04-01 0650A121926 & Programs District of Sicamous 50,000 Arrangements District of Sicamous 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Active Transportion: Network Planning for
2021-04-01 0650A121928 & Programs Town of Sidney 50,000 Arrangements Town of Sidney 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy The Corporation of the 80 Shared Cost Active Transportion: Network Planning for
2021-04-01 0650A121930 & Programs Village of Telkwa 14,040 Arrangements Village of Telkwa 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Active Transportion: Network Planning for
2021-04-01 0650A121932 & Programs Tretingox Government 12,131 Arrangements Anahim's Flat 1 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
Active Transportion: Network Planning for the
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost northern area of the Tobacco Plains IR#2
2021-04-01 0650A121934 & Programs Tobacco Plains Indian Band 12,500 Arrangements Community 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Active Transportion: Network Planning for the
2021-04-01 0650A121942 & Programs Town of Golden 31,563 Arrangements "Town of Golden 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Active Transportion: Network Planning for
2021-04-01 0650A121948 & Programs Tsleil-Waututh Nation 40,509 Arrangements Burrard Inlet IR#3 at Tsleil-Waututh 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy | Whispering Pines/Clinton 80 Shared Cost Active Transportion: Network Planning on
2021-04-01 0650A121952 & Programs Indian Band 12,500 Arrangements Whispering Pines IR#4 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Active Transportion: Network Planning for the
2021-04-01 0650A121954 & Programs Adams Lake Indian Band 12,131 Arrangements Sahhaltkum IR#4 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy | Regional District of Alberni- 80 Shared Cost Active Transportion: Network Planning for the
2021-04-01 0650A121956 & Programs Clayoquot 13,100 Arrangements for Bamfield 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Active Transportion: Network Planning for the
2021-04-01 0650A121958 & Programs Bowen Island Municipality 42,172 Arrangements Bowen Island Municipality 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy The Corporation of the 80 Shared Cost Active Transportion: Network Planning for the
2021-04-01 0650A121960 & Programs Village of Burns Lake 10,800 Arrangements Village of Burns Lake 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy [ Cowichan Valley Regional 80 Shared Cost Active Transportion: Network Planning for
2021-04-01 0650A121962 & Programs District 50,000 Arrangements Electoral Area E 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Active Transportion: Network Planning 100
2021-04-01 0650A121964 & Programs District of 100 Mile House 34,850 Arrangements Mile House 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy The Corporation of the 80 Shared Cost Active Transportion: Network Planning for the
2021-04-01 0650A121966 & Programs District of Peachland 26,985 Arrangements District of Peachland 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy | Regional District of Kootenay 80 Shared Cost Active Transportion: Network Planning for
2021-04-01 0650A121968 & Programs Boundary 50,000 Arrangements Lower Columbia Area 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Active Transportion: Network Planning for the
2021-04-01 0650A121970 & Programs Musqueam Indian Band 50,000 Arrangements IR#2 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Active Transportion: Network Planning for the
2021-04-01 0650A121972 & Programs City of Pitt Meadows 26,013 Arrangements City of Pitt Meadows 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Active Transportion: Network Planning for the
2021-04-01 0650A121974 & Programs City of Salmon Arm 50,000 Arrangements City of Salmon Arm 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Active Transportion: Network Planning for the
2021-04-01 0650A121976 & Programs City of Trail 41,125 Arrangements City of Trail 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Active Transportion: Network Planning for the
2021-04-01 0650A121978 & Programs Ucluelet First Nation 45,000 Arrangements Uclulet First Nation 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Active Transportion: Network Planning for the
2021-04-01 0650A121980 & Programs Town of View Royal 50,000 Arrangements Town of View Royal 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Active Transportation: Pedestrian Safety
2021-04-01 0650A121982 & Programs Village of Chase 119,100 Arrangements Improvements-Chase St/Thompson Ave 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
Active Transportation: Chilliwack River Road
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Pedestrian and Cycling Improvements -
2021-04-01 0650A121987 & Programs City of Chilliwack 500,000 Arrangements Phase 1 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
Active Transportation: Chilliwack River Road
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Pedestrian and Cycling Improvements -
2021-04-01 0650A121989 & Programs City of Chilliwack 500,000 Arrangements Phase 2 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Active Transportation: Westsyde Road Multi-
2021-04-01 0650A121991 & Programs City of Kamloops 451,458 Arrangements Use Path Project 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Active Transportation: Metral Complete Street
2021-04-01 0650A121993 & Programs City of Nanaimo 500,000 Arrangements Corridor Phase 2 2024-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Active Transportation: Protected Intersection
2021-04-01 0650A121995 & Programs City of Powell River 62,978 Arrangements at Manson Avenue and Duncan Street 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
Active Transportation: Multi-Use Pathway-
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Safe Connector (Hwy 5 Roundabout to Wells
2021-04-01 0650A121997 & Programs District of Clearwater 331,353 Arrangements Gray Inn Intersection) 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Active Transportation: Townsite Multi-Use
2021-04-01 0650A121999 & Programs City of Kimberley 204,628 Arrangements Pathway Improvement Project 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement




MOTI - Transportation Policy

80 Shared Cost

Active Transportation: Sidewalks and safety
improvements from Colonial Drive from
Kinsmen Park to Malone Road and Decourt
Avenue from Dunsmuir Crescent to Colonia
Drive. Installation of three e-bike stations at
Brown Drive Park, Aggie Hall and Transfer

2021-04-01 0650A122001 & Programs Town of Ladysmith 296,343 Arrangements Beach Park. 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
Active Transportation: Rotary and Central
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Park Trail Improvements and Connections for
2021-04-01 0650A122003 & Programs City of Merritt 203,976 Arrangements the City of Merritt 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Active Transportation: Granville Street to
2021-04-01 0650A122005 & Programs District of Port Hardy 221,981 Arrangements Trustee Sidewalk and Pathway 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Active Transportation: Skidegate-Queen
2021-04-01 0650A122007 & Programs Skidegate Band Council 213,633 Arrangements Charlotte Multi-use Commuter Route 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Active Transportation: Multi-use path
2021-04-01 0650A122009 & Programs Toquaht Nation 350,854 Arrangements connections for Secret Beach Coastal Trail 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Active Transportation: Hemlock Street Active
2021-04-01 0650A122013 & Programs Town of Port McNeill 290,584 Arrangements Transportation Upgrades 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
Active Transportation: Silver Star Road Multi-
MOTI - Transportation Policy [ The Corporation of the City 80 Shared Cost Use Path Phase 1 from Blackcomb Way to BX
2021-04-01 0650A122015 & Programs of Vernon 500,000 Arrangements Elementary 2024-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy | The Corporation of the City 80 Shared Cost Active Transportation: Kimta Road / E&N Trail
2021-04-01 0650A122017 & Programs of Victoria 500,000 Arrangements - All Ages and Abilities Connector 2024-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Active Transportation: Austin Avenue
2021-04-01 0650A122019 & Programs City of Coquitlam 500,000 Arrangements Sidewalk (Vancouver Golf Club Frontage) 2024-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy | The Corporation of the City 80 Shared Cost Active Transportation: Multi-modal
2021-04-01 0650A122021 & Programs of New Westminster 500,000 Arrangements Transportation Corridor along Agnes Street 2024-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Active Transportation: Airport Way Multi-use
2021-04-01 0650A122023 & Programs City of Revelstoke 192,705 Arrangements Trail 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
Active Transportation: End of Trip Secure
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Bike Storage Shelters at the Public Works,
2021-04-01 0650A122025 & Programs City of Terrace 156,555 Arrangements City Hall and Leisure Services buildings 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
Active Transportation: Shuswap North
MOTI - Transportation Policy | Columbia Shuswap Regional 80 Shared Cost Okanagan Rail Trail - Sicamous to Mara:
2021-04-01 0650A122027 & Programs District 500,000 Arrangements Safety and Asset Protection 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
Active Transportation: Paving and
ac ibility improvements to Annex Park
MOTI - Transportation Policy [ The Corporation of the City 80 Shared Cost Trail between West Fernie Bridge and the Leo
2021-04-01 0650A122029 & Programs of Fernie 500,000 Arrangements T. Nimsick Bridge 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy The Corporation of the 80 Shared Cost Active Transportation: Priority School Zone
2021-04-01 0650A122033 & Programs District of Central Saanich 500,000 Arrangements Improvements 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Active Transportation: 13th Avenue Multi-Use
2021-04-01 0650A122037 & Programs District of Invermere 500,000 Arrangements Trail 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Active Transportation Church Road/Throup
2021-04-01 0650A122039 & Programs District of Sooke 500,000 Arrangements Road Roundabout 2024-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
Active Transportation: Multi-modal Active
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Transportation Upgrades - Church Road
2021-04-01 0650A122043 & Programs District of Sooke 500,000 Arrangements Corridor 2024-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Active Transportation: Multi-use pathways to
2021-04-01 0650A122045 & Programs District of Sparwood 272,358 Arrangements Link Existing Network 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Active Transportation: Casorso Active
2021-04-01 0650A122049 & Programs City of Kelowna 500,000 Arrangements Transportation Corridor (Raymer to KLO) 2024-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Active Transportation: 7th Avenue Greenway
2021-04-01 0650A122051 & Programs City of Mission 500,000 Arrangements Phase One 2024-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
Active Transportation: Multi-Use Trail
MOTI - Transportation Policy | Nanoose First Nation (Snaw- 80 Shared Cost Connection from the waterforn to Lantzville
2021-04-01 0650A122062 & Programs Naw-As) 441,144 Arrangements Road 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Active Transportation: East Shuswap Road
2021-04-01 0650A122064 & Programs Tk’emlups te Secwepemc 500,000 Arrangements Multi-Use Path 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy The Corporation of the 80 Shared Cost Active Transportation: Centre Street 2021
2021-04-01 0650A122066 & Programs Village of Burns Lake 500,000 Arrangements Active Transportation Project 2023-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy [ The Corporation of the City 80 Shared Cost Active Transportation: Donald Street Multi-use
2021-04-01 0650A122210 & Programs of Port Coquitlam 500,000 Arrangements Path (MUP) 2024-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement
MOTI - Transportation Policy 80 Shared Cost Active Transportation: Ross Street Underpass
2021-04-01 0650A120855 & Programs City of Salmon Arm 500,000 Arrangements Infrastructure Project (Phase 1) 2022-03-31 New Contract 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement




2017-03-22

0670A103975

MOTI - Transportation Policy
& Programs

Gitanyow Human Services

205,000

3

51,205

256,205

80 Shared Cost
Arrangements

Community Transportation Grant Program
(Community Vehicles) - Highway 16

2022-03-31

AMENDMENT #1 2021-07-
07 Completion date extended
and increase in $ value in
partnership with Federal
Government as part of the
Highway 16 Five Point Action
Plan. 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement

2017-03-22

0670A103983

MOTI - Transportation Policy
& Programs

Takla Lake First Nation

354,330

©»

39,100

393,430

80 Shared Cost
Arrangements

Community Transportation Grant Program
(Community Vehicles) - Highway 16

2022-03-31

AMENDMENT #1 2021-07-
05 Completion date
extended and increase in $
value in partnership with
Federal Government as part
of the Highway 16 Five Point

Action Plan. 602 Other - Shared Cost Arrangement




